33-13-5 (2018)) (“After June 30, 2021, if the total adjusted gross receipts received by licensees 

from gambling games . . . during the preceding state fiscal year is equal to or greater than the total 

adjusted gross receipts received . . . during the state fiscal year ending June 30, 2020, the first 

thirty-three million dollars ($33,000,000) of tax revenues collected under this chapter shall be set 

aside for revenue sharing . . . .”). 

67. See id. (“After June 30, 2021, if the total adjusted gross receipts received by licenses from 

gambling games . . . during the preceding state fiscal year is less than the total adjusted gross 

receipts received . . . during the state [fiscal] year ending June 30, 2020, an amount equal to the first 

thirty-three million dollars ($33,000,000) of tax revenues collected under this chapter multiplied 

by the result of: (i) the total adjusted gross receipts received . . . during the preceding state fiscal 

year; divided by (ii) the total adjusted gross receipts received . . . during the state fiscal year ending